AGENDA VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEWER UTILITY Village Hall Auditorium 9915 – 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI April 20, 2015 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Public Hearing
  - A. Consider construction of public improvements and levying special assessments for the construction of sanitary sewer in the Heritage Valley Subdivision and Final Resolution #15-13 authorizing said project.
- 5. Citizen Comments (Please be advised per State Statute Section 19.84(2), information will be received from the public and there may be limited discussion on the information received. However, no action will be taken under public comments.)
- 6. Administrator's Report
- 7. Correspondence
  - A. Receive notice from the Kenosha Water Utility of a 3% increase in sewer and water rates effective June 1, 2015.
- 8. New Business
  - A. Receive Plan Commission recommendation and consider Ordinance #15-15 to amend Sections 420-27 and 420-28 related to zoning fees for fences and driveway permits and Site and Operational Plan Application fees that only require staff review.
  - B. Consider a Professional Engineering Services Agreement to survey and delineate wetlands along 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue with respect to storm water drainage improvements in Carol Beach Estates Subdivision Unit W.

- C. Consider Ordinance #15-16 to amend Chapter 370 of the Municipal Code relating to building permit fees.
- D. Consider Resolution #15-14 designating the week of May 17, 2015 as National Public Works Week.
- E. Consider Resolution #15-15 proclaiming the month of May 2015 as Building Safety Month.
- F. Consider Disallowance of claim for excessive assessment filed by Team R N' B Wisconsin, LLC (Famous Dave's).
- G. Consider Disallowance of claim for excessive assessment filed by Target Corporation.
- H. Consider Commission Appointments.
- I. Consider Operator License Applications on file.
- J. Presentation of Certificate of Appreciation to Trustee Clyde R. Allen.
- 9. Village Board Comments
- 10. Adjournment

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk, 9915 –  $39^{th}$  Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400